


Key Dates 

Election Candidate Info Sessions 
MR3, Student Central
Attend one of these sessions to find out more about the election process, how to write your manifesto and get answers to any questions you may have about running in this year’s elections.
· Thursday 7th February - 5.30pm 
· Wednesday 13th February - 5.30pm
· Wednesday 20th February - 1.30pm
· Thursday 28th February - 5.30pm
· Monday 4th March - 5pm
Election Campaigning Workshop
Develop your campaigning skills through attending this workshop. Led by Dows, an expert in training student leaders, this session will help you to develop your confidence and formulate an effective campaign plan.
· Monday 18th February - 5.30pm – MR3, Student Central
Nominations 
All nominations must be submitted at www.hulluniunion.com/nominatenow before the deadline.
· Wednesday 27th February 9am - Nominations open
· Wednesday 6th March 5pm - Nominations close
All Candidates Meeting
Essential for all full-time president and student trustee candidates to attend, and strongly recommended for part-time officer candidates. You can bring one member of your campaign team with you. 
· Friday 8th March – 4pm – MR1, Student Central
Campaigning
Friday 8th March – campaigning can begin immediately after the close of the All Candidates Meeting.

Question Time
All full-time President candidates are invited to take part in Question Time to discuss and debate key issues and answer questions from students. The event will also be live-streamed.
· Monday 11th March - 6pm - MR1, Student Central



Voting
[bookmark: _GoBack]All voting takes place at www.hulluniunion.com/votenow 
· Tuesday 12th March 9am - Voting opens
· Friday 15th March - 3pm - Voting closes
Results
Results will be announced at the below event, and also published online.
· Friday 15th March – 7pm – Sanc, Student Central
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